F.No. Misc/RTI/2021		E-mail: sangeeta.gambhir@icar.gov.in Dated:20 March, 2021	
Phone: 011-25841022 (O)			
	Agr#search with a 3 uman touch	02" Seconer, 2014 to 02" October, 2019	
HE MAR ICAR	दर कदग. दर दगर मान्द्र दिये किसाने कि हिंगसकर अक्षान्यान जीवता हुआ	स्वच्छ भारत अभियान प्रात्य - जाला स्वच्छ - जाला	MBPGR
	Pusa Campus, New Delhi – 110012		
XIII	ICAR-National Bureau of Plant Genetic Resources पूसा परिसर नई दिल्ली–110012		()
	भा० कृ० अ० ५०–राष्ट्रीय पादप आनुवांशिक संसाधन ब्यूरो		r.C.

OFFICE ORDER

The Director, ICAR-NBPGR, New Delhi is pleased to nominate Dr. S. K. Yadav, Pr. Scientist, GE&PU to function as Central Public Information Officer of the Bureau for a period of two years in place of Dr. S. C. Dubey, Ex-Head, Plant Quarantine Division.

Elamshing 20/3/2021

(Sangeeta Gambhir) Assistant Administrative Officer

Distribution: -

- 1. Dr. S. K. Yadav, Pr. Scientist, Germplasm Exchange & Policy unit, ICAR-NBPGR New Delhi.
- 2. Dr. Ashok Kumar, Head & PIO, GED, ICAR-NBPGR New Delhi.
- 3. Dr. S. P. Ahlawat, Head & PIO, Exploration, ICAR-NBPGR New Delhi.
- Dr. Veena Gupta, Head & PIO, DGC, ICAR-NBPGR New Delhi.
- 4. 5. Dr. V Celia Chalam, Head & PIO, DPQ, ICAR-NBPGR New Delhi.
- Dr. Anuradha Agrawal, OIC & PIO, TCCU, ICAR-NBPGR New Delhi.
- 6. Dr. Gurinderjit Randhawa, Head & PIO DGR, ICAR-NBPGR New Delhi.
- In-Charge & PIO, ARIS Cell, ICAR-NBPGR New Delhi: The same may kindly be 7.
- circulated to all concerned through e-mail and displayed on the NBPGR website. 8. 9. Dr. Vandana Tyagi, OIC & PIO GEX, ICAR-NBPGR New Delhi
- 10. Officer-In-Charge, & PIO ICAR-NBPGR Regional Station Shimla.
- 11. Officer-In-Charge, & PIO ICAR-NBPGR Regional Station Shillong
- 12. Officer-In-Charge, PIO ICAR-NBPGR Regional Station Thrissur.
- 13. Officer-In-Charge, PIO ICAR-NBPGR Regional Station Cuttack.
- 14. Officer-In-Charge, PIO ICAR-NBPGR Regional Station Ranchi.
- 15. Officer-In-Charge, PIO ICAR-NBPGR Regional Station Jodhpur.
- 16. Officer-In-Charge, PIO ICAR-NBPGR Regional Station Bhowali.
- 17. Officer-In-Charge, PIO ICAR-NBPGR Regional Station Hyderabad.
- 18. Officer-In-Charge, PIO ICAR-NBPGR Regional Station Akola.
- 19. Officer-In-Charge, PIO ICAR-NBPGR Regional Station Sri Nagar.
- 20. PS to the Director, ICAR-NBPGR, New Delhi.
- 21. PA to SAO, ICAR-NBPGR, New Delhi.
- 22. Sr.F&AO, ICAR-NBPGR New Delhi.
- 23. AO-I/AO-II, ICAR-NBPGR New Delhi.
- 24. All AAO, ICAR-NBPGR New Delhi.